ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

1/20/2025 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/20/2025 3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

1/20/2025 2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

1/20/2025 3900 BLOCK MEADOW DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/20/2025 2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

1/20/2025 3700 BLOCK PHEASANT PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR

1/20/2025 2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/20/2025 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

1/20/2025 1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
RD

1/20/2025 2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

1/20/2025 2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

1/20/2025 4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

1/20/2025 4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

1/20/2025 2600 BLOCK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

1/20/2025 4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

1/20/2025 2100 BLOCK HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/20/2025 2000 BLOCK HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/20/2025 1900 BLOCK HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/20/2025 1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
RD

1/20/2025 1800 BLOCK WINNETKA PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CIR

1/22/2025 8:03:16 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/20/2025

1/20/2025

1/20/2025

1/20/2025

1/20/2025

1/20/2025

1/20/2025
1/20/2025

1/20/2025

1/20/2025
1/20/2025
1/20/2025

1/20/2025

1/20/2025
1/20/2025
1/20/2025
1/20/2025

1/20/2025

1/20/2025

1/20/2025

RMP25-000134

RMP25-000135
RMP25-000136

RMP25-000137

2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1500 BLOCK ROHLWING
RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
3600 BLOCK KILLARNEY
CT

3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

3800 BLOCK PHEASANT
DR

2700 BLOCK GEORGE CT
4000 BLOCK EAGLE LN
1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
5000 BLOCK

CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:3250
MEACHAM RD

APPROX LOC:3250
MEACHAM RD

3600 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

VANDALISM

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

ALARM

ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION

AMBULANCE CALL

ACCIDENT
THEFT
AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
STATION REPORT

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

ALARM

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/22/2025 8:03:16 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/20/2025

1/20/2025
1/20/2025
1/20/2025

1/20/2025

1/20/2025
1/20/2025

1/20/2025
1/20/2025
1/20/2025
1/20/2025

1/20/2025
1/20/2025

RMP25-000138
RMP25-000138

RMP25-000140

RMP25-000139
RMP25-000141
RMP25-000142

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR

E DUNDEE RD / BALDWIN
LN

ROHLWING RD / W
STONEGATE BLVD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD

4800 BLOCK OLD PLUM
GROVE RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
4800 BLOCK ESSEX WAY
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:3300
CAMPBELL ST
EB GOLF AT ALGONQUIN

NEW WILKE RD / TINDER
DR

PUBLIC SERVICE
LOCK OUT
LOCK OUT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

HAZARD
STATION REPORT
PARKING COMPLAINT

THEFT

INVESTIGATION

THEFT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

ACCIDENT
WATERMAIN BREAK

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/22/2025 8:03:16 AM



