



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/20/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/20/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/20/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/20/2025		3900 BLOCK MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/20/2025		2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/20/2025		3700 BLOCK PHEASANT DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/20/2025		2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/20/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/20/2025		1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/20/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/20/2025		2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/20/2025		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/20/2025		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/20/2025		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/20/2025		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/20/2025		2100 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/20/2025		2000 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/20/2025		1900 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/20/2025		1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/20/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/20/2025	RMP25-000134	2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	VANDALISM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/20/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/20/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/20/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/20/2025		1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/20/2025		1500 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/20/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/20/2025		3600 BLOCK KILLARNEY CT	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	
1/20/2025		3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/20/2025	RMP25-000135	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/20/2025	RMP25-000136	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/20/2025		3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/20/2025		3800 BLOCK PHEASANT DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/20/2025		2700 BLOCK GEORGE CT	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/20/2025		4000 BLOCK EAGLE LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/20/2025		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/20/2025	RMP25-000137	5000 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/20/2025		APPROX LOC:3250 MEACHAM RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/20/2025		APPROX LOC:3250 MEACHAM RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/20/2025		3600 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/20/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/20/2025	RMP25-000138	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	LOCK OUT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/20/2025	RMP25-000138	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	LOCK OUT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/20/2025		E DUNDEE RD / BALDWIN LN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
1/20/2025		ROHLWING RD / W STONEGATE BLVD	HAZARD	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/20/2025	RMP25-000140	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/20/2025		4800 BLOCK OLD PLUM GROVE RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/20/2025	RMP25-000139	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/20/2025	RMP25-000141	4800 BLOCK ESSEX WAY	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/20/2025	RMP25-000142	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH ARREST
1/20/2025		APPROX LOC:3300 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/20/2025		EB GOLF AT ALGONQUIN	ACCIDENT	
1/20/2025		NEW WILKE RD / TINDER DR	WATERMAIN BREAK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT